= g[=) Faces

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

teo K
2 (1) Azl'
3(12) ‘;!i‘f
@
5 (8) gliIE%
6 (5) m‘*
7 (13) E

3508-65

8-75083

5-44200

# 660

602368

00-8055

032274

309134

' 0025

60-749

779568

960950

604610

563626

SHOURANOUR (IRE) 18 D

b g Lawman - Sharesha

SHAMAHEART (IRE) 12 D

b g Shamardal - Encouragement

DON'T BE SURPRISED 55

ch g Monsieur Bond - Julie's Gift

HIGH FORT (IRE) 71

b g Acclamation - Barracade

MOLTEN LAVA (IRE) 138 D BF

b g Rock Of Gibraltar - Skehana

POETIC CHOICE 157D
b m Byron - Ennobling

PERFECT SWISS 23 BF
b g Swiss Spirit - Perfect Practice

GUNNISON 18D
b g Mayson - Kinkajou

KEY CHOICE 30
ch g Iffragj - Strictly Silca

CALEVADE (IRE) 59

gr g Gregorian - Avoidance

REBEL STATE (IRE) 10 D
b g Zoffany - Stately Princess

PUMAFLOR (IRE)31 D

b g Aussie Rules - Krasotka

TOP OFFER 12 cD
b g Dansili - Zante

MR COOL CASH 14D
b g Firebreak - Cashleen

(R5) 19:30 NEWCASTLE (A.W.), 1m 5y
Mounsey Handicap (Class 6) (3YO plus)

No(Dr) Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

99-7b

99-Ttp

49-5v1

49-4

79-4p

89-4b

39-3

39-3p

39-3

39-1pl

69-1

79-0p

109 - 0p

78-13t

D Nolan
P D Niven

S H James
G A Harker

Ben Robinson
Seb Spencer

C Lee
Karen Mclintock

P J McDonald
S Gollings

R P Downey

K H Clarke

Rachel Richardson
T D Easterby

T Hamilton
R A Fahey

Phil Dennis
E J Alston

P Mulrennan
B M R Haslam

Owen Payton (7)
Jedd O'Keeffe

Nick Barratt-Atkin
7
P A Kirby

G Lee
P Morris

S P Davis (3)
J Davies
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ATR VERDICT: PERFECT SWISS has been knocking on the door over shorter of late and, having
shaped as though further would suit, the step up to a mile could be what is needed for him to be let in.
Gunnison won at Thirsk in late August off 3Ib lower and ran well enough in third at Wolverhampton off
this mark last month to be considered a big threat to the selection. Molten Lava is feasibly treated if
ready to roll after a summer break.

Top Tip: PERFECT SWISS (7)
Watch out for: GUNNISON (8)
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