

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R5) 19:30 NEWCASTLE (A.W.), 1m 5y

Mounsey Handicap (Class 6) (3YO plus)

No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (14)		3508-65	SHOURANOUR (IRE) 18 D b g Lawman - Sharesha	99-7b	D Nolan P D Niven	55
2 (1)	4	8-75083	SHAMAHEART (IRE) 12 D b g Shamardal - Encouragement	99-7tp	S H James G A Harker	55
3 (12)	X	5-44200	DON'T BE SURPRISED 55 ch g Monsieur Bond - Julie's Gift	4 9 - 5v1	Ben Robinson Seb Spencer	53
4 (2)		660	HIGH FORT (IRE) 71 b g Acclamation - Barracade	49-4	C Lee Karen Mclintock	52
5 (8)		602368	MOLTEN LAVA (IRE) 138 D BF b g Rock Of Gibraltar - Skehana	7 9 - 4p	P J McDonald S Gollings	52
6 (5)		00-8055	POETIC CHOICE 157 D b m Byron - Ennobling	8 9 - 4b	R P Downey K H Clarke	52
7 (13)		032274	PERFECT SWISS 23 BF b g Swiss Spirit - Perfect Practice	39-3	Rachel Richardson T D Easterby	54
8 (9)	* * * * * * *	309134	GUNNISON 18 D b g Mayson - Kinkajou	3 9 - 3p	T Hamilton R A Fahey	54
9 (6)		0025	KEY CHOICE 30 ch g Iffraaj - Strictly Silca	39-3	Phil Dennis E J Alston	54
10 (10)		60-749	CALEVADE (IRE) 59 gr g Gregorian - Avoidance	3 9 - 1p1	P Mulrennan B M R Haslam	52
11 (7)		779568	REBEL STATE (IRE) 10 D b g Zoffany - Stately Princess	69-1	Owen Payton (7) Jedd O'Keeffe	49
12 (3)	*	960950	PUMAFLOR (IRE) 31 D b g Aussie Rules - Krasotka	7 9 - 0p	Nick Barratt-Atkin (7) P A Kirby	48
13 (4)		604610	TOP OFFER 12 CD b g Dansili - Zante	10 9 - 0p	G Lee P Morris	48
14 (11)		563626	MR COOL CASH 14 D b g Firebreak - Cashleen	7 8 - 13t	S P Davis (3) J Davies	47

ATR VERDICT: PERFECT SWISS has been knocking on the door over shorter of late and, having shaped as though further would suit, the step up to a mile could be what is needed for him to be let in. Gunnison won at Thirsk in late August off 3lb lower and ran well enough in third at Wolverhampton off this mark last month to be considered a big threat to the selection. Molten Lava is feasibly treated if ready to roll after a summer break.

Top Tip: PERFECT SWISS (7) **Watch out for:** GUNNISON (8)





DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



